3M™ Hot Melt Fiber Optic Connectors, Kits and Accessories
Reliable & Fast
Connections
3M™ Hot Melt Connectors are among the most popular with contractors because
of their reliability and ease of use. They come pre-loaded with an adhesive with
a very long shelf life, and the termination procedure provides the ability to reheat
and reposition the fiber in the termination process. This easy-to-install field mount
connector provides reliable performance in indoor and outdoor applications and has

6362 Hot melt termination kit for ST, FC, SC hot melt connectors, 230V 1 1 each
6650-LC LC Hot Melt expansion kit (required with 6366/6362) 1 1 each
Ordering Information - Hot Melt Termination Kits
3MTM Hot Melt Termination Kits 6366 and 63623MTM LC Hot Melt Expansion Kit 6650-LC
The 3M™ LC Hot Melt Expansion Kit 6650-LC is used in addition to the 6366/6362 hot melt termination kits. The LC
expansion kit contains the tools needed to terminate 3M™ LC Hot Melt Connectors that are not included in the 6366/6362
termination kits.
The 3M™ Hot Melt Polishing Machine 6851-E features a fast,
simple step polishing technology, used for multimode 3M Hot
Melt connectors. This machine is used to polish two hot melt
connectors at a time—SC, ST or FC—saving time and labor
over hand polishing.
3MTM Hot Melt Polishing Machine 6851-E
Product Number Description Contents Quantity Replacement Minimum Order Packaging
6312 120V oven    (6366 Kit) 1 1 1
6323 230V oven    (6362 Kit) 1 1 1
6365-HH Universal holder 4 4 4/pkg
6365-PP Round polishing pad 2 1 1
6192-9RN 9 µm lapping film (slate gray) 10 50 50
6192-A-254X-2D5 2 µm lapping film (pale green) 50 500 500/pkg
863X-0.02S Final lapping film (frosted) 20 50 50/pkg
8892 Polishing jig 2 1 1
6365-KS Kevlar snips 1 1 1
6362-TH Stripping tool 1 1 1
6365-CT Crimp tool 1 1 1
6365-FS Fiber scribe 1 1 1
6365-VS View scope (200X) 1 1 1
6366-CW Lint-free wipes with dispenser 100 100 100/pkg
Pronto adhesive 1 - -
120V power cord (6366 Kit) 1 - -
230V UK power cord (6362 Kit) 1 - -
230V EU power cord (6362 Kit) 1 - -
Alcohol bottle (empty) 1 - -
Water bottle (empty) 1 - -
Fiber scrap can, plastic 1 - -
Roll up pouch 1 - -
Fiber marking pen 1 - -
Black Plastic Box 1 - -
Laminated Stripping Template 1 - -
78-8140-4734-2 Training CD ROM 1 - -
78-8073-7873-8-C Instructions (paper) 1 - -
*Kit consumables provides up to 100 total polished ends multimode or singlemode, combined.
3M™ Hot Melt Termination Kit 6366/6362 Contents
Product Number Description Contents Quantity Replacement Minimum Order Packaging
6650-LH Hot melt connector holder 4 4 4/pkg
6650-JW Polishing guide w/ weight (includes 2
jigs) 1 1 1
6650-LS Replacement polishing jigs 0 2 2/pkg
6650-LT Crimp tool 1 1 1
6650-VS Adapter for 6365-VS view scope 1 1 1
6650-HS Heat shrink fixture 1 1 1
6650-HC Holder cleaning pin 3 3 3/pkg
6650-LP Polishing pad 4.5 x 5.5 2 2 2/pkg
Instruction manual 1 - -
Lapping film, start-up kit* 1 - -
Laminated stripping template 1 - -
*Up to 100 total polished multimode ends, or up to 50 singlemode ends with 50 multimode ends